502275988 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel J. Kirkpatrick	09/22/2004
Michael R. McClelland	09/23/2004
Bryan J. McKibbin	09/23/2004
Raymond M. Pritchard	09/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FG Wilson (Engineering) Limited
Street Address:	Old Glenarm Road, Co. Antrim
City:	Larne
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BT40 1EJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7084519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3096751236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (309) 675-8091

Email: Mayemich_Linda_L@cat.com

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar Inc.

Address Line 1: 100 N.E. Adams St.

Address Line 2: AH9510

Address Line 4: Peoria, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02-708.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Mayemich

Total Attachments: 3

source=02-708-1-Assignment#page1.tif source=02-708-1-Assignment#page2.tif source=02-708-1-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030033 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samuel J. Kirkpatrick, Michael R. McClelland, Bryan J. McKibbin, and Raymond M. Pritchard, residing respectively at Carrickfergus, United Kingdom; Lisburn, Northern Ireland; Ahoghill, Northern Ireland; and Bangor, Northern Ireland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

4

FLECTRIC POWER GENERATION ARRANGEMENT WITH ROTARY CABLING GUIDE

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on October 7, 2004, october 8, 2004, october 8, 2004, october 9, 2004, octobe

WHEREAS, FG Wilson (Engineering) Limited, a company of Northern Ireland having its registration office at Old Glenarm Road, Co. Antrim, Larne, BT40 1EJ (Northern Ireland), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to FG Wilson (Engineering) Limited
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 030033 FRAME: 0651 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

L Kruth	22/9/04 Date		
SAMUEL J. KIRKPATTICK	Date		
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by SAN hands.	AUEL J. KIRKPATRICK we have hereunto set our		
Witness (1) CHUMY Date 22/9/61	Witness (2) Jan / Date 22/9/04		
Address: 91 NOTON CHRUMR			
120AD , BELFAST	LARNE		
<u> 8114 672</u>	6740 2AH		
MMCLILLA. MICHAEL R. MCCLELLAND	23/09/2004.		
hands.	CHAEL R. MCCLELLAND we have hereunto set our		
floor 23/09/2004	Witness (2) Date		
Address: 16 /600 Clescor	Address: 90 KILLYCON RD		
CARRICH FERCUS	PORTGLENONE		
Br 38 78 v	BTIME STF		
Bryan I. McKibbin	<u>43/9/04</u> Date		
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by BR' Only Mars 23/09/04 Witness (1) Date	YAN I. MCKIBBIN we have hereunto set our hands. Witness (2) Date		
Address: 10 GRANGE VALLEY	Address: 6 ASIN EY GONS		
BALLYMENA	BONGADGE		
	RT22 48N		

PATENT REEL: 030033 FRAME: 0652 3.

RAYMOND M. PRITCH		Date Say	x. 64-	
IN WITNESS OF the executands. Advision Alexan.	23/09/04	MOND M. PRITCH	ARD we have hercunto s	je√ 100
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Date	
Address: 4 CLARE	E GARDENS	Address: <u>GS M</u>	r. Nicheel Px	Vice
BELFAST	BT14805	Base	T 878 654	
	or an example	1 miles		

PATENT REEL: 030033 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 03/18/2013